SUMMER 2017 SEMESTER CLASS SCHEDULE

Tuesday, May 23, through Thursday, August 10, 2017

4/10/17

The following courses offered by Lehigh University's Graduate College of Education afford professional leaders in the field of education an opportunity to advance in the subject areas of their special interest. Lehigh
University reserves the right to change the rules affecting admission, tuition, fees, courses, students and granting of degrees at any time. The University also reserves the right to cancel or reschedule classes. The CRN is
required during the registration process. Each course number is assigned its own CRN, therefore, cross-listed course numbers have different CRNs. If a course is cross listed, code letters appear in the CL column.
Enroliments of cross-listed courses pull from all sections preceded by that same code. If a course has a v behind it, you need to get an override to register. Non-degree students may register for courses
with a “0,” however, if it’s listed as “0*,” need to get program permission to take that particular course. OPEN LEARNING COURSES (courses which do not meet every week for the entire semester) are indicated
with an “O” — there is NO automatic waitlist function for these courses. See summer.lehigh.edu/calendars-summer-2017 for the full calendar, but make up days are listed below.

IMPORTANT NOTE: In order to avoid delays during registration, current Lehigh students are required to complete the preregistration survey each semester in advance of the registration period. Instructions have been sent
to your Lehigh email address. If you have not completed the survey, please use this link and follow the instructions: http:/lehigh.edu/registrar/students/preregsurveyinfo.html

Session

Cross list

CRN

L2
5 & Course No.
23

s
2
]

s
H
3
H
2

————— ON-LINE REGISTRATION FOR SUMMER BEGINS AT NOON ON MONDAY, APRIL 10, 2017
IMPORTANT: if you are looking at a printed copy, upd are

d on our

Course Title

ed.lehigh.edul/insidecoe/ehs under “Course

Instructor

and D

Day/Time

GLOBAL ONLINE GRADUATE DEGREES AND TRAINING OPEN ONLY to students enrolled in the COE’s global online programs; questions e-mail and212@|ehigh.edu

"o
"or
"o

"o

"o

"o

o
o
o
o

"o
"o
"o
"o
"o
"o
"o
"o
"o
"o
"o
F

"o
"o
"o
"o
"o
"o
"o
"o
"o
"o
"o
"o
"o
"o
"o
"o
2nd
2nd
"o
"o
"o

"o

20813zA
20814 zA
21223 zB

21224 zp

20871 zc

20872 zc

20078 zp
20081 zE
20082 zF
20811 z6

21361 zx
21327 zz
20667 zH
21183 zm
20668 zL
20337 zT
20338 zT
20590 zs
20620 zs
20596 zv
20621 zv
27

21479 aw
21480 aw
20622 zv
20757 zrR
20758 zrR
21192zQ
21193 zQ
21329zz
20343 zH
21184 zm
21181zL
20691
20868 zc
20869 zc
20692
20693
20694
20695
20815 zk
20816 zk
20817 zp

20818 zp

CIE 406-D10
CIE 406-D11
CIE 407-D10

CIE 407-D11

CIE 491-D10

CIE 491-D11

CPSY 430-D10
CPSY 452-D10
CPSY 453-D10
CPSY 466-D10

CPSY 466-D12
CPSY 471-D10
CPSY 471-D11
CPSY 471-D12
CPSY 471-D13
EDL 400-D10
EDL 400-D11
EDL 420-D10
EDL 420-D11
EDL 424-D10
EDL 424-D11
EDL 470-D11

EDL 470-D12

EDL 470-D13

EDUC 405-D11
EDUC 421-D10
EDUC 421-D11
EDUC 423-D10
EDUC 423-D11
EDUC 471-D10
EDUC 471-D11
EDUC 471-D12
EDUC 471-D13
EDUC 490-D10
EDUC 491-D10
EDUC 491-D11
EDUC 495-D10
EDUC 495-D11
EDUC 499-D10
EDUC 499-D11
TLT 368-D10

TLT 368-D11

TLT 380-D10

TLT 380-D11

<

International Education Policy (3) Global Online Masters
International Education Policy (3) Global Online Doctoral

Grant Writing and Fund Raising in International Education Development (3)
Global Online Masters

Grant Writing and Fund Raising in International Education Development (3)
Global Online Doctoral

Special Topics in CIE: Educational Innovation and Entrepreneurship (3)
Global Online Masters

Special Topics in CIE: Educational Innovation and Entrepreneurship (3)
Global Online Doctoral

Professional Seminar (3) Global Online Masters
Helping Skills in International Settings (3) Global Online Masters
International School Counseling (3) Global Online Masters

Current Issues in Counseling & Therapy: School-based Small Group Counseling (3)
Global Online Masters

Current Issues in Counseling & Therapy: Gender & Sexuality (3) Global Online Masters
Diversity and Multicultural Perspectives (3) Global Online Masters

Diversity and Multicultural Perspectives (3) Global Online Masters

Diversity and Multicultural Perspectives (3) Global Online Masters

Diversity and Multicultural Perspectives (3) Global Online Masters
Organizational Leadership and Change Management (3) Global Online Masters
Organizational Leadership and Change Management (3) Global Online Doctoral
Data Based Decision Making (3) Global Online Masters

Data Based Decision Making (3) Global Online Doctoral

Leadership: Self and Groups (3) Global Online Masters

Leadership: Self and Groups (3) Global Online Doctoral

Special Topics in EDL: Data Collection and Management for Educational Research (3)
Global Online Doctoral

Special Topics in EDL: Evidence-Based School Improvement (3) Global Online Masters
Special Topics in EDL: Evidence-Based School Improvement (3) Global Online Doctoral
Qualitative Research Methods (3) Global Online Doctoral

Intercultural Communication (TESOL) (3) Global Online Masters

Intercultural Communication (TESOL) (3) Global Online Doctoral

Second Language Assessment (TESOL) (3) Global Online Masters

Second Language Assessment (TESOL) (3) Global Online Doctoral

Diversity and Multicultural Perspectives (3) Global Online Masters

Diversity and Multicultural Perspectives (3) Global Online Masters

Diversity and Multicultural Perspectives (3) Global Online Masters

Diversity and Multicultural Perspectives (3) Global Online Masters
Thesis/Maintenance of Candidacy (1) Global Online Masters

Lisa Damaschke-Deitrick 7/5We-7/85a, 7/10Mo-7/13Th 830a-1p
Lisa Damaschke-Deitrick 7/5We-7/85a, 7/10Mo-7/13Th 830a-1p

Alex Wiseman
Alex Wiseman
Alex Wiseman
Alex Wiseman

Sam Knapp
Chris Liang
Chris Liang

Susan Woodhouse

Nicki Johnson
Sothy Eng
Jerome Farrell
Kate Richmond
Jerome Farrell
George White
George White
Greg Brunton
Greg Brunton
Louise Donohue
Louise Donohue

Craig Hochbein

Craig Hochbein
Craig Hochbein
Jill Sperandio
Karen Hendershot
Karen Hendershot
Tim Bonner

Tim Bonner

Sothy Eng

Jerome Farrell
Kate Richmond
Jerome Farrell
Staff

Advanced Sem: Educational Innovation and Entrepreneurship (3) Global Online Masters Alex Wiseman

Advanced Sem: Educational Innovation and Entrepreneurship (3) Global Online Doctoral Alex Wiseman

Independent Study (3) Global Online Masters

Independent Study (3) Global Online Doctoral

Dissertation (1-15) Global Online Doctoral

Maintenance of Candidacy (1) Global Online Doctoral

Teaching and Learning with Geospatial Tools (3) Global Online Masters
Teaching and Learning with Geospatial Tools (3) Global Online Doctoral
Child Development and Cognition (3) Global Online Masters

Child Development and Cognition (3) Global Online Doctoral

Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Julie Oltman
Julie Oltman

Lynn Columba

Lynn Columba

7/165u-7 /19We, 7/ 21F+-7 / 24Mo 830a-1p
7/165u-7/19We, 7/21Fr-7 / 24Mo 830a-1p
5/18-5/21, 5/23-5/26 online asynchronous only
5/18-5/21, 5/23-5/26 online asynchronous only

7/17-7 /21 M-F 830a-330p
6/26-6/30 M-F 830a-330p
7 /5We-7/8Sa, 7/10Mo-7 / 13Th 830a-1p
7/5We-7/8Sa, 7/10Mo-7 / 13Th 830a-1p

7/5We-7 /85a, 7 /10Mo-7 / 13Th 830a-1p
6/245a-6/27Tu, 6/29Th-7 / 25u 830a-1p
6/245a-6/27Tu, 6/29Th-7 / 25u 830a-1p
7/5We-7/8Sa, 7/10Mo-7 / 13Th 830a-1p
7/165u-7 / 19We, 7/ 21Fr-7 / 24Mo 830a-1p
7/5We-7/8Sa, 7/10Mo-7 / 13Th 830a-1p
7/5We-7 /83a, 7/10Mo-7 / 13Th 830a-1p
7/165u-7 / 19We, 7/ 21Fr-7 / 24Mo 830a-1p
7/165u-7 / 19We, 7/ 21Fr-7 | 24Mo 830a-1p
6/245a-6/27Tu, 6/29Th-7 / 25u 830a-1p
6/245a-6/27Tu, 6/29Th-7 / 25u 830a-1p
Hrs. Arr. Add3/2

6/245a-6/27Tu, 6/29Th-7 / 25u 830a-1p Add 2/21
6/245a-6/27Tu, 6/29Th-7 / 25u 830a-1p Add 2/21
7/5We-7 /8sa, 7 /10Mo-7 / 13Th 830a-1p
7/5We-7 /8sa, 7 /10Mo-7 / 13Th 830a-1p
7/5We-7 /8sa, 7 /10Mo-7 / 13Th 830a-1p
6/245a-6 /27Tu, 6/29Th-7 / 25u 5-9p

6/245a-6 /27Tu, 6/29Th-7 / 25u 5-9p

6/245a-6 /27Tu, 6/29Th-7 / 25u 830a-1p
6/245a-6 /27Tu, 6/29Th-7 / 25u 830a-1p
7/5We-7 /8sa, 7 /10Mo-7 / 13Th 830a-1p
7/165u-7 / 19We, 7/ 21Fr-7 | 24Mo 830a-1p

Hrs. Arr.

5/18-5/21, 5/23-5 /26 online asynchronous only
5/18-5/21, 5/23-5/26 online asynchronous only
6/245a-6/27Tu, 6/29Th-7 / 25u

6/245a-6/27Tu, 6/29Th-7 / 25u

Hrs. Arr.

Hrs. Arr.

6/245a-6 /27Tu, 6/29Th-7 / 25u 830a-1p Change
6/245a-6 /27Tu, 6/29Th-7 / 25u 830a-1p Change

7/5We-7 /8sa, 7 /10Mo-7/ 13Th Hybrid Online
Classroom only on 7/13 830a-1p

7/5We-7 /8sa, 7/10Mo-7 / 13Th Hybrid Online
Classroom only on 7/13 830a-1p

Register early, especially if you require certain courses to graduate, as some courses have limited enrollment!



