SUMMER 2017 SEMESTER CLASS SCHEDULE

Tuesday, May 23, through Thursday, August 10, 2017

4/10/17

The following courses offered by Lehigh University's Graduate College of Education afford professional leaders in the field of education an opportunity to advance in the subject areas of their special interest. Lehigh University reserves the right to change the rules affecting admission, futition, fees, courses, students and granting of degrees at any time. The University also reserves the right to cancel or reschedule classes. The CRN is required during the registration process. Each course number is assigned its own CRN, therefore, cross-listed course numbers have different CRNs. If a course is cross listed, code letters appear in the CL column. Enrollments of cross-listed courses pull from all sections preceded by that same code. If a course has a \(\) behind it, you need to get an override to register. Non-degree students may register for courses with a "\(\)," however, if it's listed as "\(\)," need to get program permission to take that particular course. OPEN LEARNING COURSES (courses which do not meet every week for the entire semester) are indicated with an "\(\)" — there is NO automatic waitlist function for these courses. See summer.lehigh.edu/calendars-summer-2017 for the full calendar, but make up days are listed below.

IMPORTANT NOTE: In order to avoid delays during registration, current Lehigh students are required to complete the preregistration survey each semester in advance of the registration period. Instructions have been sent to your Lehigh email address. If you have not completed the survey, please use this link and follow the instructions: http://lehigh.edu/registrar/students/preregsurveyinfo.html

— ON-LINE REGISTRATION FOR SUMMER BEGINS AT NOON ON MONDAY, APRIL 10, 2017 -

IMPORTANT: if you are looking at a printed copy, updates are located on our website ed.lehigh.edu/insidecoe/ehs under "Course Schedule and Documents"

	CRN 8 2	Course No.	Course Title	Instructor	Day/Time
LO	BAL ONLINE	GRADUATE DEG	REES AND TRAINING OPEN ONLY to students enrolled in the COE's global online pro	ograms; questions e-mail	and212@lehigh.edu
)"	20813 ZA	CIE 406-D10	International Education Policy (3) Global Online Masters	Lisa Damaschke-Deitrick	7/5We-7/8Sa, 7/10Mo-7/13Th 830a-1p
)"	20814 ZA	CIE 406-D11	International Education Policy (3) Global Online Doctoral	Lisa Damaschke-Deitrick	7/5We-7/8Sa, 7/10Mo-7/13Th 830a-1p
)"	21223 ZB	CIE 407-D10	Grant Writing and Fund Raising in International Education Development (3) Global Online Masters	Alex Wiseman	7/16Su-7/19We, 7/21Fr-7/24Mo 830a-1p
)"	21224 ZB	CIE 407-D11	Grant Writing and Fund Raising in International Education Development (3) Global Online Doctoral	Alex Wiseman	7/16su-7/19we, 7/21Fr-7/24Mo 830a-1p
Э"	20871 zc	CIE 491-D10	Special Topics in CIE: Educational Innovation and Entrepreneurship (3) Global Online Masters	Alex Wiseman	5/18-5/21, 5/23-5/26 online asynchronous or
Э"	20872 z c	CIE 491-D11	Special Topics in CIE: Educational Innovation and Entrepreneurship (3) Global Online Doctoral	Alex Wiseman	5/18-5/21, 5/23-5/26 online asynchronous or
)"	20078 ZD	CPSY 430-D10	Professional Seminar (3) Global Online Masters	Sam Knapp	7/17-7/21 M-F 830a-330p
)"	20081 ZE	CPSY 452-D10	Helping Skills in International Settings (3) Global Online Masters	Chris Liang	6/26-6/30 M-F 830a-330p
)"	20082 ZF	CPSY 453-D10	International School Counseling (3) Global Online Masters	Chris Liang	7/5we-7/8sa, 7/10Mo-7/13Th 830a-1p
O"	20811 ZG	CPSY 466-D10	Current Issues in Counseling & Therapy: School-based Small Group Counseling (3) Global Online Masters	Susan Woodhouse	7/5we-7/8sa, 7/10mo-7/13Th 830a-1p
)"	21361 zx	CPSY 466-D12	Current Issues in Counseling & Therapy: Gender & Sexuality (3) <i>Global Online Masters</i>	Nicki Johnson	7/5We- $7/8$ Sa, $7/10$ Mo- $7/13$ Th 830 a- 1 p
)"	21327 zz	CPSY 471-D10	Diversity and Multicultural Perspectives (3) Global Online Masters	Sothy Eng	6/24sa-6/27tu, 6/29th-7/2su 830a-1p
)"	20667 ZH	CPSY 471-D11	Diversity and Multicultural Perspectives (3) Global Online Masters	Jerome Farrell	6/24sa-6/27tu, 6/29th-7/2su 830a-1p
)"	21183 ZM	CPSY 471-D12	Diversity and Multicultural Perspectives (3) Global Online Masters	Kate Richmond	7/5We-7/8Sa, 7/10Mo-7/13Th 830a-1p
)"	20668 ZL	CPSY 471-D13	Diversity and Multicultural Perspectives (3) Global Online Masters	Jerome Farrell	7/16su-7/19we, 7/21Fr-7/24Mo 830a-1p
)"	20337 ZT	EDL 400-D10	Organizational Leadership and Change Management (3) Global Online Masters	George White	7/5We-7/8Sa, 7/10Mo-7/13Th 830a-1p
)"	20338 Z T	EDL 400-D11	Organizational Leadership and Change Management (3) Global Online Doctoral	George White	7/5We-7/8Sa, 7/10Mo-7/13Th 830a-1p
)"	20590 zs	EDL 420-D10	Data Based Decision Making (3) Global Online Masters	Greg Brunton	7/16su-7/19we, 7/21Fr-7/24Mo 830a-1p
)"	20620 zs	EDL 420-D11	Data Based Decision Making (3) Global Online Doctoral	Greg Brunton	7/16su-7/19we, 7/21Fr-7/24Mo 830a-1p
)"	20596 zu	EDL 424-D10	Leadership: Self and Groups (3) Global Online Masters	Louise Donohue	6/24sa-6/27tu, 6/29th-7/2su 830a-1p
)"	20621 ZU	EDL 424-D11	Leadership: Self and Groups (3) Global Online Doctoral	Louise Donohue	6/24sa-6/27tu, 6/29th-7/2su 830a-1p
	2 ſ	EDL 470-D11 v	Special Topics in EDL: Data Collection and Management for Educational Research (3) Global Online Doctoral	Craig Hochbein	Hrs. Arr. Add 3/2
)"	21479 AW	EDL 470-D12	Special Topics in EDL: Evidence-Based School Improvement (3) <i>Global Online Masters</i>	Craig Hochbein	6/24sa-6/27tu, 6/29th-7/2su 830a-1p Add
)"	21480 AW	EDL 470-D13	Special Topics in EDL: Evidence-Based School Improvement (3) <i>Global Online Doctoral</i>	Craig Hochbein	6/24sa-6/27tu, 6/29th-7/2su 830a-1p Add
)"	20622 zv	EDUC 405-D11	Qualitative Research Methods (3) Global Online Doctoral	Jill Sperandio	7/5We-7/8Sa, 7/10Mo-7/13Th 830a-1p
)"	20757 ZR	EDUC 421-D10	Intercultural Communication (TESOL) (3) Global Online Masters	Karen Hendershot	7/5We-7/8Sa, 7/10Mo-7/13Th 830a-1p
)"	20758 ZR	EDUC 421-D11	Intercultural Communication (TESOL) (3) Global Online Doctoral	Karen Hendershot	7/5We-7/8Sa, 7/10Mo-7/13Th 830a-1p
)"	21192 ZQ	EDUC 423-D10	Second Language Assessment (TESOL) (3) Global Online Masters	Tim Bonner	6/24sa-6/27tu, 6/29th-7/2su 5-9p
)"	21193 ZQ	EDUC 423-D11	Second Language Assessment (TESOL) (3) Global Online Doctoral	Tim Bonner	6/24sa-6/27tu, 6/29th-7/2su 5-9p
)"	21329 zz	EDUC 471-D10	Diversity and Multicultural Perspectives (3) Global Online Masters	Sothy Eng	6/24sa-6/27tu, 6/29th-7/2su 830a-1p
)"	20343 ZH	EDUC 471-D11	Diversity and Multicultural Perspectives (3) Global Online Masters	Jerome Farrell	6/24Sa-6/27Tu, 6/29Th-7/2Su 830a-1p
)"	21184 ZM	EDUC 471-D12	Diversity and Multicultural Perspectives (3) Global Online Masters	Kate Richmond	7/5We-7/8sa, 7/10Mo-7/13Th 830a-1p
)"	21181 ZL	EDUC 471-D13	Diversity and Multicultural Perspectives (3) Global Online Masters	Jerome Farrell	7/16Su-7/19We, 7/21Fr-7/24Mo 830a-1p
)"	20691	EDUC 490-D10	Thesis/Maintenance of Candidacy (1) Global Online Masters	Staff	Hrs. Arr.
)"	20868 zc	EDUC 491-D10	Advanced Sem: Educational Innovation and Entrepreneurship (3) Global Online Masters	Alex Wiseman	5/18-5/21, 5/23-5/26 online asynchronous or
)"	20869 z c	EDUC 491-D11	Advanced Sem: Educational Innovation and Entrepreneurship (3) Global Online Doctora		5/18-5/21, 5/23-5/26 online asynchronous or
)"	20692	EDUC 495-D10	Independent Study (3) Global Online Masters	Staff	6/24Sa-6/27Tu, 6/29Th-7/2Su
)"	20693	EDUC 495-D11	Independent Study (3) Global Online Doctoral	Staff	6/24Sa-6/27Tu, 6/29Th-7/2Su
ıd	20694	EDUC 499-D10	Dissertation (1-15) Global Online Doctoral	Staff	Hrs. Arr.
d		EDUC 499-D11	Maintenance of Candidacy (1) Global Online Doctoral	Staff	Hrs. Arr.
)"	20815 ZK	TLT 368-D10	Teaching and Learning with Geospatial Tools (3) Global Online Masters	Julie Oltman	6/24Sa-6/27Tu, 6/29Th-7/2Su 830a-1p Char
)"	20816 ZK	TLT 368-D11	Teaching and Learning with Geospatial Tools (3) Global Online Doctoral	Julie Oltman	6/24Sa-6/27Tu, 6/29Th-7/2Su 830a-1p Char
))"	20817 ZP	TLT 380-D10	Child Development and Cognition (3) Global Online Masters	Lynn Columba	7/5We-7/8Sa, 7/10Mo-7/13Th Hybrid Onli Classroom only on 7/13 830a-1p
O"	20818 ZP	TLT 380-D11	Child Development and Cognition (3) Global Online Doctoral	Lynn Columba	7/5We-7/8Sa, 7/10Mo-7/13Th Hybrid Onli Classroom only on 7/13 830a-1p